

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

10141	15920 .cket Number 6860 US 0-D/A0390			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original assignment document.				
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an int	terest: 2. Name and Address of receiving Party(ies):			
James A. Hebert, James D. Rise, Jack E. Fanning, Kevin J. Mills, William D. Anderson And Tektronix, Inc. Wilsonville, OR Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Attached?	Xerox Corporation 800 Long Ridge Road P.O. Box 1600 Stamford Connecticut 09604-1600 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?			
3. Nature of Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date: 2/24/99 & 1/1/2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/258,017	Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and Address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved = 1			
correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Xerox Corporation	Enclosed			
Office Printing Business P.O. Box 1000, MS 7063-LAW Wilsonville, OR 97070-1000	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
•	8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0025			
	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Denis A. Robitaille Reg. No. 34,098	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 5			
Date June 23, 2000	Rev 1/17/96			
DHGUYEN 00000177 240025 09258017	,			

Page 1

07/26/2000 Q1 FC:581

PATENT

REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0140

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

Tektronix, Inc.

By:

James F. Dalton

VP, General Counsel & Secretary

P06860US0

PATENT REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0141 DOCKET NO.: <u>6860 US 0</u>

for which I/we:

U.S. Serial No.: 09/258,017

Date Filed: 2/25/99

ASSIGNMENT DECLARATION

WHEREAS, I/WE James A. Hebert; James D. Rise; Jack E. Fanning; Kevin J. Mills; and William D. Anderson; residing 8230 SW 158th Place, Beaverton, Oregon 97005; 1278 Hide-A-Way Lane, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034; 11313 SW Boones Ferry Road, Portland, Oregon 97219; 17976 Woodhaven Drive, Sherwood, Oregon 97140; and 29735 SW Rose Lane #159, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in;

METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN IMAGING APPARATUS

×	have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith;
	have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States onunder Serial No: and

Tektronix, Inc., (hereinafter called Assignee), an Oregon corporation whose address is 26600 S.W. Parkway Avenue, P. O. Box 1000, Wilsonville, Oregon 97070-1000 desires to acquire my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said application;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I/we hereby assign and transfer to Assignee my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements throughout the world, and in and to said application, including any continuation(s) or division(s) thereof, and any Letters Patent or other protective right(s) that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries, including the right to file in foreign countries applications for protection of said improvements claiming priority from said applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and corresponding officials in any and all foreign countries to issue said Letters Patent(s) or protective right(s) to Assignee as the assignee of my/our entire right, title and interest therein, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee.

I/We hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 010943 FRAME: 0142 DOCKET NO.: <u>6860 US 0</u>

Witnessed by: (Print Name)

I/We hereby agree to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives any facts known to me/us relating to said improvements, to testify as to the same in any interference or legal proceeding concerned therewith, to execute promptly and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives upon request any and all papers, instruments, declarations and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce Letters Patent(s) or other protective right(s) for said improvements throughout the world, and generally to do everything necessary or desirable to vest and perfect title thereto in Assignee.

This assignment is binding upon me/us and my/our heirs, successors and personal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We hereinto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date: 2/24/44 Signature: (James A. I	A Hold Hebert - inventor)	
Witnessed by: CHARLE F. NORE (Print Name)	Signature	2/24/99 Date
Date: 2/24/95 Signature: (James D. F. Witnessed by: Crapus F. Mone (Print Name)	Rise - inventor)	2/24/89 Data
Date: 2/24/99 Signature: Jack	nning - inventor)	Date

Signature:_

(Kevin J. Mills - inventor)

Witnessed by: Course (Print Name)

Date

Signature:

(William D. Anderson - inventor)

Witnessed by: Chora F. Nava

(Print Name)

RECORDED: 06/27/2000

R:\law\sla\usa\6860asn.wpd